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FRAMING SPACES OF ROOF SYSTEM AT ALL GABLE ENDS OF ROOF.  INSTALL BLOCKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
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FASTENER SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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DOORWAY.
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14.   SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIVERTED TO A STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE
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OR OTHER APPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION SO AS NOT TO  CREATE A HAZARD.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
RECOMMENDATIONS.
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THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS (NDS) FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION.
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STEEL.
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10.   ALL CONNECTIONS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE
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WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  SIZE, QUANTITY, 
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NUMBER, AND LOCATIONS OF FASTENERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
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PUBLISHED LITERATURE.   
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1.   ALL CONCRETE AND REINFORCING STEEL SHALL FOLLOW THE PRACTICES
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CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI) 318 STANDARD "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS
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FOR REINFOCED CONCRETE".
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RATIO LESS THAN .55.  THE USE OF A SUPERPLASTICIZER IS APPROVED FOR
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POURING OF WALLS.
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6.   ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO 
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ASTM A185.
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SUPPLIER WHO IS A MEMBER OF THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE OR WHO
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CONFORM TO THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES AND SPECIFICATIONS
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AS STATED ON THE TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS.
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TRUSSES.
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MEASUREMENTS FROM THE PLANS BEFORE COMPLETION OF TRUSS DRAWINGS.
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OF TRUSSES.
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WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.  SIZE, QUANTITY, AND LOCATION OF 
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ALL NAILS AND FASTENERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED 
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LITERATURE.
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THE BEAM WITH SIMPSON STRONG-TIE PC66 B(6") OR PC88 (8") OR EQUIVALENT USING

AutoCAD SHX Text
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AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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6.   ALL PHASES OF THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS AND 
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7.   THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED BUILDING CODE AND ITS FASTENER
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AutoCAD SHX Text
2.   ALL HVAC WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2018 EDITION AND ITS RELATED REFERENCES.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CODE (IEC) 2018 EDITION AND 2018 ENERGY CODE AND 
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1.   FLOOR JOIST, GIRDERS, I-JOIST, LVL BEAMS, AND BEAMS NOT CALLED OUT
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SHALL BE ENGINEERED AND MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.
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2.   SUB-FLOOR MUST BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS.
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3.   THE MANUFACTURER MUST BE CONSULTED REGARDING ALL POINTS OF 
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BEARING OF THE JOISTS AND POINTS OF LOADS ON THE JOISTS.
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4.   JOIST CONNECTIONS TO SUPPORTS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY JOIST
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MANUFACTURER.  CONNECTION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO CARRY THE JOIST'S SHEAR
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DESIGN.  THE SUPPORT MEMBER SHALL NOT BE OVER-STRESSED IN THE CONNECTION
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DESIGN.  THE SUPPORT MEMBER SHALL NOT BE OVERSTRESSED AT THE JOIST
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CONNECTION.
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FROM THE FLOOR JOIST MANUFACTURER THE THE DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD
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FOR REVIEW.  THE SUBMITTED CALCULATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE CERTIFIED
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BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.  THE ENGINEER REVIEW DOES NOT RELIEVE THE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, AND INSTALLATION OF FLOOR JOISTS WHICH ARE ADEQUATE
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PLACED BEHIND PIPING & WIRING.  INSULATION TO BE STAPLED TO FACE OF STUD.
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2.   AIR PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED AS A SEALING MATERIAL.
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3.   SPACE BETWEEN WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE SEALED.  CORNERS, HEADERS,
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5.   A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.
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6.   BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED (TAPED).
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7.   PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT IS REQUIRED.
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8.   A MINIMUM OF 75%%% LIGHTS USED SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY.
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9.   RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE SEALED TO BE AIRTIGHT.
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10.  MINIMUM U-FACTOR:  40   MINIMUM SHGC:  0.25
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11.   PEEL AND STICK ALUMINUM BACKED TAPE REQUIRED TO BE APPLIED TO ALL EDGES
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1.   ROOF DECK SHALL BE MINIMUM 5/8"APA RATED PLYWOOD ATTACHED 
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WIND BORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION
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3.   GLAZING IN RESIDENCES REQUIRING PROTECTION SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 
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4.   GLAZED OPENINGS PROTECTION FROM WIND BORNE DEBRIS SHALL MEET THE 
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1.   A GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE EXISTING LOAD
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
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3.   THE REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL BE RETAINED
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DURING CONSTRUCTION TO INSPECT FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, INSPECT AND 
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PROOF ROLLING OPERATIONS, AS REQUIRED.
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4.   SHOULD RECOMMENDATIONS OF GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DIFFER FROM 
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THOSE OUTLINED ABOVE, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
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TRUSS TO TOP PLATE CONNECTION:    H10A
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RAFTERS USED IN LIEU OF TRUSSES: LSTA21 RIDGE STRAP CONNECTION REQUIRED TO TIE RAFTERS TOGETHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION:   SP6 AT 32" O.C. OR H2.5 AT 16" O.C.   

AutoCAD SHX Text
STUD TO SILL PLATE CONNECTION:   SEE TYPICAL WALL OPENING/STRAPPING DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILL TO FOUNDATION CONNECTION:   5/8" X 10" (7" EMBEDMENT REQUIRED) GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLT AT 32" O.C.
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RAFTER TO HEADER CONNECTION:     HTS20
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HEADER TO JACK STUD CONNECTION:   2 EACH - LSTA9
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HEADER TO WINDOW SILL CONNECTION:   A23

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW/DOOR JACK STUD TO SILL PLATE CONNECTION:   SEE TYPICAL WALL OPENING/STRAPPING DETAIL
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GARAGE JACK STUD TO SILL PLATE CONNECTION:   STHD10
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GABLE END STUD TO PLATE CONNECTION:   2 EACH - H2.5A AT 32" O.C.
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GABLE END TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION:   SP4 AT 32" O.C.
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OUTLOOKER TO RAFTER CONNECTION:   FACENAIL OR A34 CLIP ANGLE
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DIAPHRAGM TO WALL CONNECTION:   2 EACH - RBC PER RAFTER BAY
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OUT OF PLANE WALL CONNECTION:   2 EACH - GBC AT 36" O.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORCH COLUMN TO HEADER CONNECTION:   2 EACH - LSTA 24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALTERNATE CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH.  SIMPSON STRONG TIE FASTENING SYSTEMS.  TECHNICAL GUIDE C-F-2019 TECHSUP (OR LATEST EDITION).
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TYPICAL DETAILS
N.T.S.

1

WALL OPENINGS - HEADERS IN LOADBEARING WALLS

Rafter

MAX.

Ridge

2x6 Rafters @ 16" o.c.
2x4 Collar Tie @ 32" o.c.

45°

Use Simpson H2.5 for collar tie to rafter connection
and all bracing to rafter/load bearing wall connections.

2x4 Brace to Load Bearing Wall
Load Bearing Wall

Connect each rafter to top plate
with a Simpson H10A strap.

2x Stud @ 16" o.c.

Top Plate

SIMPSON SP6 @ 32" O.C.
OR SIMPSON H2.5 OR SP6
@ 16" O.C.

SIMPSON H10A STRONG
TIES EACH RAFTER

ANCHOR BOLTS @ 32" O.C.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL STRAPPING

EDGE NAIL INTO 2X FASCIA

PANEL EDGE NAILING

BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL
EDGES 24" O.C. MAX.

RAFTERS

RIDGE

INT.  NAILING

ROOF BRACING DETAIL

RAFTER / PLATE CONNECTION

ROOF PANEL BLOCKING

JOINT DESCRIPTION

ROOF FRAMING
   Blocking to Rafter (Toe-nailed)
   Rim Board to Rafter (End-nailed)
   Rafter or roof truss to plate (Toe-nailed)

WALL FRAMING
   Top Plates at Intersections (Face-nailed)
   Stud to Stud (Face-nailed)
   Header to Header (Face-nailed)
   Built up studs (Face nailed)
   Abutting studs @ intersecting wall corners (Face 
   nailed)
   Built up header, two pieces w/ 1/2" spacer

FLOOR FRAMING
   Joist to Sill, Top Plate or Girder (Toe Nailed)
   Blocking to Joist (Toe-nailed)
   Blocking to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed)
   Ledger strip to Beam or Girder (Face-nailed)
   Joist on Ledger to Beam (Toe-nailed)
   Band Joist to Joist (End-nailed)
   Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed)
   Rim joist to top plate (Toe-nailed)
   Rim joist or blocking to sill plate (Toe-nailed)
   1"x6" subfloor or less to each joist (Face-nailed)

ROOF SHEATHING
Wood Structural Panels
   rafters or trusses spaced up  to 16" o.c.
   rafters or trusses spaced over 16" o.c.
   gable endwall rake or rake truss w/o gable
overhang
   gable endwall rake or rake truss w/ structural
   outlookers
   gable endwall rake or rake truss w/ lookout blocks

CEILING SHEATHING
   Gypsum Wallboard

WALL SHEATHING
Wood Structural Panels
   studs spaced up to 16" o.c.
   studs spaced over 16" o.c.
   25/32" Fiberboard Panels
   1/2" Gypsum Wallboard

FLOOR SHEATHING
Wood Structural Panels
   1" or less
   greater than 1"

NAILING SCHEDULE
# of Common Nails

   2-8d
   2-16d
   3-10d

   4-16d
    16d
    16d
    10d

    16d
    16d

   4-8d
   2-8d
   3-16d
   3-16d
   3-8d
   3-16d
   2-16d
    8d
    8d
   2-8d

    8d
    8d

    8d

    8d
    8d

  5d coolers

    8d
    8d
    8d
  5d coolers

    8d
    10d

# of Box Nails

   2-10d
   3-16d
   3-16d

   5-16d
    16d
    16d
    10d

    16d
    16d

   4-10d
   2-10d
   4-16d
   4-16d
   3-10d
   4-16d
   3-16d
    8d
    8d
   2-8d

    10d
    10d

    10d

    10d
    8d

     -

    10d
    10d
     -
     -

    10d
    16d

Nail Spacing

   each end
   each end
2 toe nails on 1 side
(1 on other per rafter)

   at joints
   24" o.c.
16" o.c. along edges
   24" o.c.

   12" o.c.
16" o.c. along edges 

    per joist
   each end
  each blocks
   each joist
   per joist
   per joist
   per foot
    6" o.c.
    6" o.c.
     ----

6" edge/6" field
4" edge/4" field

4" edge/4" field

4" edge/4" field
3" edge/3" field

7" edge/10" field

6" edge/6" field
6" edge/6" field
3" edge/6" field
7"edge/10" field

6" edge/12" field
6" edge/6" field

IRREGULAR SHANK NAILS REQUIRED

IRREGULAR SHANK NAILS REQUIRED

6'-4" MIN.

38 EACH, 16D NAILS EACH SIDE

TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE

6'-4" MIN.
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BUILDING FLOOR PLAN 
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FLOOR PLAN
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LIGHTING PLANELECTRICAL PLAN

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY

GFI OUTLET 16

LIGHT FIXTURE 13

CEILING FAN 4

LIGHT SWITCH 10

DUPLEX OUTLET 1

DRYER OUTLET 1

WATER HEATER SWITCH BOX 1

EXHAUST FAN 1

FLOOD LIGHT 4

ETHERNET / COAX OUTLET 4

ELECTRICAL PANEL 1

LIGHTING_SCHEDULE
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LOW PRESSURE DUCT
VOLUME DAMPER REQUIREMENTS

OUTDOOR UNIT INSTALLATION DETAIL
SCALE: NONEM1.0
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VENTILATION CALCULATION

HVAC SYMBOL LEGEND

GENERAL HVAC NOTES

SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE

DIFFUSERS/GRILLES/LOUVERS

EXHAUST FAN PERFORMANCE DATA

AIR TERMINAL DEVICE SCHEDULE
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL NOTES

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
SCALE: NONEE1.0
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CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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MAIN SERVICE GROUNDING DETAIL
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LIGHTING PLAN
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POWER & AUX. PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"E1.1
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GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES:
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

WATER HEATER SCHEDULE

FIXTURE CONNECTION NOTES

ADA PLUMBING FIXTURE INSTALLATION DETAIL
SCALE: NONEP1.0
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VENT THRU ROOF DETAIL
SCALE: NONEP1.0
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PLUMBING
SCHEDULE &

DETAILS

PLUMBING FIXTURE UNITS SCHEDULE (FLUSH TANK)



PLUMBING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"P1.1
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SANITARY WASTE RISER
P1.1
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SCALE: NONE

OUTDOOR CLEANOUT DETAIL
SCALE: NONEP1.1
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HVAC CLOSET/WATER HEATER DETAIL 
SCALE: N.T.S.P1.1
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